A,

2011-0186

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS)

ORDINANCE NO. 11-6-2
An ordinance to amend Ordlnance No. 11-4-23 which
approved Change Order No. 1 and Final for the
Records Storage Building at 15012 C River Road in
Hahnville to correct the change order amount.

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 11-4-23 on
April 4, 2011 approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 1 and Final for the Records Storage Building (File Storage Building) at
156012 C River Road in Hahnville; and,

WHEREAS, therewas an error in the amount of the Change Order listed in the cover
Ordinance as an increase of $3,338.00 when in fact the correct amount of
the Change Order was an increase of $4,338.00 as listed and itemized on
the actual Change Order attached to the Ordinance; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to correct said mistake to
Change Order No. 1.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Ordinance No. 11-4-23 adopted by the St. Charles Parish
Council on April 4, 2011 is hereby amended to correct the amount of Change Order
No. 1 and Final from $3,338.00 to $4,338.00.

SECTION II. That all other provisions of said Ordinance shall remain as first
written.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: ©  NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 6th _ day of _June , 2011,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: __ 27 M

. - Imen
SECRETARY: Ogd. )|-4-d5

DLVD/PARIEH PREyENT é( .)/IAh é 1. 20l)

APPROVED: DISA{D OVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: ,/ )m

RETD/SECRETARY:  (im s «?, 2011

AT: 9:00 AWl RecD BY: o wl

'/




